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English Literature Maths (Pure) Maths (Applied) Biology Chemistry Physics Applied Science Geography History

• Preparation for 
examination papers 1 
and 2

• Skills content review

• Preparation for 
examination papers 1 
and 2

• Review of authors 
studies

• Review of content 
studied across year 12 
and year 13

• Past paper practice

• Review of content 
studied across year 12 
and year 13

• Past paper practice

• DNA sequencing
• Gene sequencing
• PCR
• Electrophoresis
• PAG Review
• Statistic review
• Preparation for paper 

1

• Cell potentials
• Electrode potentials
• Fuel cells
• Electron configuration 

of period 4
• Transition elements
• Ligands
• Complex ions
• Stereoisomerism
• PAG Review

• Revision of all content 
and preparation for 
final exams

• Review and catch up 
of all assessed 
practical activities

• Unit 2
• Completion and 

improvement of 2A-
2D

• Unit 16
• Completion and 

improvement of 16A-
16D

• Revision of all content 
and preparation for 
final exams

• Revision of all content 
and preparation for 
final exams

Mr Bird
d.bird@netherhall.cumbria.sch.uk

Miss Wright
a.wright@netherhall.cumbria.sch.uk

Mrs Poddington
c.poddington@netherhall.cumbria.sch.uk

Mrs Bradley
r.bradley@netherhall.cumbria.
sch.uk

Mr Rainsley
m.rainsley@netherhall.cumbri
a.sch.uk

Art Photography PE ICT RE French Personal 
Development 

Music CNAT Health & 
Social Care 
(Single)

CNAT Health & 
Social Care 
(Double)

Examined component
• Personal portfolio
• Drawing
• Analysis of context
• Proportion
• Observation
• Colour theory
• Composition
• Mixed media
• Use of photoshop
• Typography
• Graphic design

Examined component
• Personal portfolio
• Analysis of context
• Proportion
• Observation
• Colour theory
• Composition
• Mixed media
• Use of photoshop
• Typography
• Graphic design

• Advantages of events
• Disadvantages of 

events
• Sport development
• Society and sport
• Human resources
• Accountability
• Applying skills, 

technique and tactics 
to individual and team 
sports

• Understand where 
information is held 
globally and how it is 
transmitted

• Understand the 
styles, classification 
and the management 
of global information

• The legal and 
regulatory framework 
governing the storage 
and use of global 
information

• The process flow if 
information

• Information styles

• The challenge of 
secularism

• Liberation theology 
and Marx

• Conscience
• Review of content 

studied across year 12 
and year 13

• Past paper practice

• Review of content 
studied across year 12 
and year 13

• Past paper practice

• Sex and media
• Sex: readiness and 

encounters
• Controlling 

relationships
• Ageism and prejudice

• Review of content 
studied across year 12 
and year 13

• Past paper practice

• Completion and 
improvement of 
coursework

• Review of content 
studied across year 12 
and year 13

• Past paper practice

• Completion and 
improvement of 
coursework

• Review of content 
studied across year 12 
and year 13

• Past paper practice

Miss Norman
k.norman@netherhall.cumbria.sch.uk

Mr Smith
w.smith@netherhall.cumbria.s
ch.uk

Ms Cooper
s.cooper@netherhall.cumbria.
sch.uk

Miss Barcock
l.Barcock@netehrhall.cumbria.
sch.uk

Mr Machard
m.machard@netherhall.cumbr
ia.sch.uk

Miss Holliday
c.holliday@netherhall.cumbria.
sch.uk

Mr Newton
d.newton@netherhall.cumbria
.sch.uk

Mrs Fisher
s.fisher@netherhall.cumbria.sch.uk

Half Term 5 Subject Overviews: What your child will be learning this half term
Head of year: Mr C Pattinson (c.pattinson@netherhall.cumbria.sch.uk)

Additional contact information: SENDCO: Mrs Johnstone b.Johnstone@netherhall.cumbria.sch.uk Safeguarding;’ Mrs Holliday leah.holliday@netherhall.cumbria.sch.uk Literacy: Mr Barlow m.barlow@netherhall.cumbria.sch.uk Pupil Premium: Mrs Poddington c.Poddington@netherhall.cumbria.sch.uk
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